## **Bright Mountain Solar Project**

Case No. 2022-00274



**TAB 1** 

TAB 1 APPLICANT INFORMATION

KRS 278.706(2)(a) The name, address, and telephone number of the person proposing to

construct and own the merchant electric generating facility.

KRS 278.714(2)(a) The name, address, and telephone number of the person proposing

construction of the nonregulated electric transmission line or the carbon dioxide transmission

pipeline.

Bright Mountain Solar, LLC (Bright Mountain or Applicant), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Avangrid

Renewables, LLC, is proposing to construct and operate the Bright Mountain Solar Project (the

Project), which includes a solar-powered electric generating facility (the Facility) and a

nonregulated electric transmission line. In the U.S., Avangrid Renewables is responsible for nearly

70 renewable energy projects, providing power for its utility-scale customers. Avangrid

Renewables is one of the leading providers of clean, renewable power in the U.S., with more than

8,300 megawatts (MW) of owned and controlled wind and solar power facilities across the country.

The address and telephone number of the Applicant are as follows:

Name:

Bright Mountain Solar, LLC

Address:

Attn: Andrew House,

Senior Business Developer, Eastern U.S. Renewable Development

2701 NW Vaughn Street, Suite 300

Portland, OR 97210

Phone:

(419) 619-8873

Bright Mountain Solar – Certificate Application

2022-00274 Tab 1 – Page 1